A/D 581-40

10/483228

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 JAN 2004

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102764325 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 11827					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Tomohiro KANEKO Hiroyuki TOMINAGA 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
B. Execution Date: <u>All) December 22, 2003</u> // 10483238					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) December 22, 2003					
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1				
Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
#/2004 SNAJARRO 00000010 10483228 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>149989</u>) C:8021 40.00 OF					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	nt to				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Date: January 9, 2004	opy of				
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	_				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0799

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1, Toyota-cho,	Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-	-8571 Japan		
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled A FUEL INJECTION CONTROL DEVICE				
	FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE				
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on a	ation PCT/JP 02 / 07447 even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Lette ed, was:	ers Patent	
Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on <u>December 22, 200</u> (b) filed on <u>January 9, 2004</u> Serial No. /		reby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed .	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation the full term or terms for which the said L hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter	etters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferenceding which may arise or be declared.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and pronce, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of rable or expedient, for securing, maintainin secution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	g and sance of ner legal papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Janahira Kaneka (SIGNATURE)	Tomohiro Kaneko (TYPE NAME)	December 22. 2003		
	2) Hiroyuki Tominaga (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki Tominaga (TYPE NAME)	Decomber 27, 2603		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

RECORDED: 01/09/2004 -

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0800